
 

 
 
 

NOTICE OF CONTINUATION OF HEARING 
 

Lethbridge Police Commission Hearing No. 2025-001 
 
Continuation of a Hearing Monday 16, June 2025, commencing at 09:30 AM, 
together with such additional dates, as may be required and scheduled 
 
Location: 
 

Culver City Community Room  
Lethbridge City Hall 
910 4th Avenue S, Lethbridge, AB 

 
Misconduct Alleged:  
 
As Against Chief Mehdizadeh 
 
Count 1: Officer violated a public health order by taking Chaplain out for lunch on 
March 11, 2021. 
 
Discreditable Conduct, contrary to section 5(1)(e) of the Police Service Regulation, as 
further defined by section 5(2)(e)(viii) of the Police Service Regulation, doing anything 
prejudicial to discipline or likely to bring discredit on the reputation of the police service. 
 
Count 2: Officer denied that he had done anything wrong when confronted by 
Complainant about violating public health orders on March 15, 2021. 
 
Discreditable Conduct, contrary to section 5(1)(e) of the Police Service Regulation, as 
further defined by section 5(2)(e)(viii) of the Police Service Regulation, doing anything 
prejudicial to discipline or likely to bring discredit on the reputation of the police service. 
 
Count 3:  Officer spoke at a press conference about holding people accountable 
and ordered investigations against LPS officers concerning public health orders 
when he was not following them on March 15, 2021 - WITHDRAWN 
 
 

RECORDING DEVICES AND CAMERAS ARE NOT PERMITTED 


